

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

No. SOH-VI/HD/Promotion/1-01/Muhammad Jamil/Ex-AD-DGHS)

Dated Peshawar the 25th May, 2023

To

The Secretary Establishment, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

SUBJECT: -

IMPLEMENTATION OF JUDGEMENT DATED 02.04.2021 OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL IN SERVICE APPEAL NO. 504/18 TITLED MUHAMMD JAMIL VERSUS GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to refer to your office letter No. SO(PSB) ED/1-8/2022/P-847 Dated Peshawar, the February 17, 2023 on the subject noted above and to state that the Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa has submitted reply vide their letter No. 2621/Ministerial Promotion Cell Dated 17/04/2023 alongwith relevant documents, duly signed by the Worthy Secretary Health, Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa regarding promotion of Muhammad Jamil, Ex Assistant Director (BS-17) for further necessary action please.

Yours faithfully,

Section Officer-(Estab-VI)

Endst: of even no & date.

Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. Registrar Honorable Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Section Officer (Lit-II) Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa w/r letter quoted above.
- 3. PS to Secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. PA to Deputy Secretary (Admn) Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Section Officer-(Estab-VI)